

Title Appeal No. 16 of 2026
Present: Smt Sonia Majumdar, Chief Judge in charge, (WB01128)
Order No. 03 dated 17.03.2026

Record is put up today by a petition filed by the Appellant.

Appellant files an application for filing additional document u/s 151 of the CPC, 1908 supported by an affidavit.

Appellant is directed to serve the copy of the application to the Respondents in the meantime and file affidavit of service on the next date fixed.

Let the put up application be kept with the record to date.

Chief Judge (I/C)
City Civil Court, Calcutta
(Bench – I)