

Title Appeal No – 16 of 2026
Present: Sri Abhijit Som, Chief Judge (WB01127)
Order No. 07 dated 01.06.2026

Today is fixed for awaiting T.C.R, hearing of appeal and payment of cost.

Appellant files hazira.

Respondent files hazira.

Respondents files w/o against the stay application supported by an affidavit.

Respondent is directed to serve the copy of the w/o to the appellant in the meantime.

T.C.R is received.

The appeal is taken up for hearing.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the appellant in part.

Fix on **02.07.2026** for further hearing of the appeal along with stay application and application u/s 151 of the C.P.C.

Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta
(Bench - I)