

Title Appeal No – 16 of 2026
(CNR No. WBCC01-002561-2026)
Present: Sri Abhijit Som, Chief Judge (WB01127)
Order No. 11 dated 29.07.2026

The hearing of the appeal along with the application u/o XLI Rule 27 read with section 151 of the CPC, 1908 is taken up.

Both sides file haziras.

Appellant files an application u/s 215, 216 and 379 of BNSS, 2023 supported by an affidavit.

Let this application be kept with the record and will be decided at the time of passing of judgment.

Respondent files written notes of arguments. Copy served.

Hd. argument of Ld advocate for the both sides in full.

Fix on **17.08.2026** for delivery of judgment.

Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta
(Bench - I)